 – multilayer ceramic leaded capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.21
HOW TO ORDER
Military Type Designation:
Established Reliability = CCR75, CCR76, CCR77, CCR78, CCR79
Non-Established Reliability = CC75, CC76, CC77, CC78, CC79
CCR76 CG K102
Style
	CC	 =	Identifies temperature
compensating,
ceramic dielectric,
fixed capacitors.
	 R	 =	Identifies Established
Reliability parts
	76	 =	Numbers identify
shape and dimension
Temperature
Characteristic
Capacitance
Tolerance
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
Capacitance
First two digits are the
significant figures of
capacitance. Third digit
indicates the additional number
of zeros. For example, order
1,000 pF as 102. (For values
below 10pF use “R” in place of
decimal point, e.g., 1R8 = 1.8pF.)
Not RoHS Compliant
Permissible capacitance
change from capacitance at
+25°C in ppm/°C
Characteristic Temp.
CX 1/ +125ºC
1/ -55°C 2/
CK ±250 ppm/°C +125ºC
+246.25, -326.25 -55°C 2/
CJ ±120 ppm/°C +125ºC
+116.25, -166.25 -55°C 2/
CH ±60 ppm/°C +125ºC
+55.00, -91.25 -55°C 2/
CG ±30 ppm/ºC +125ºC
+27.50, -53.75 -55°C 2/
SIZE SPECIFICATIONS� Dimensions: Millimeters (Inches)
Per MIL
Spec Case Size